



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002634  
Date            06 August 2018

### ***Traffic Calming Measures***

#### **Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request information regarding traffic calming measures.

Specifically, please provide the following figures:

- 1) Total number of installations of speed bumps and associated traffic calming measures on roads in the local authority area (please provide a breakdown for each type of measure)?

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above requested information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act"), that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".

- 2) Total number of roads fitted with speed bumps and associated traffic calming measures? *As above.*
- 3) Total number of road miles fitted with speed bumps and associated traffic calming measures? *As above*
- 4) A yearly breakdown of installations referenced in Question 1 for last three years (2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18)?  
*2015/16 – Larches Lane, Haden Hill, Clarendon Road,  
2016/17 - Perton Road, Whitwick Bank, Tinacre Hill, Pattingham Road, Mill Lane  
2017/18 – Pinfold Street Bilston (raised crossing)*
- 5) Total number of miles of roads the council is responsible for maintaining/installing traffic calming measures? *Figure held in km - 754.76km*